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Attachment A
Statement of Residual Balances of Funds and Sub-funds Proposed for Closure

The following balances are approximate due to arbitrage calculations and interest earnings.  A final arbitrage calculation will precede the closing of each of these funds and sub-funds and the resulting adjustment to the arbitrage liability may change these amounts.  Amounts transferred will also reflect earnings up to the time of closure.

Fund or Sub-fund


Approximate Ba1ance amount to be Transferred
Harborview Construction 99





                   $0

000003121

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.   

HMC Long Range CIP
                                                
                     $0

000003123

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.   

Health Dept. Clinic Const. Fund



                 
$63,601

000003130

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $63,601.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3951 Building Repair and Replacement prior to the sub-fund closure.  The transfer of funds to the Building Repair and Replacement fund will be used for Health Department Clinic Construction type projects.

Conservation Futures Bond Acq. Excess Earnings



$0

000003159

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.   

Park Bond Proceeds 1997






$765

000003161 

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $765.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3160 Parks, Recreation and Open Space.

Ball Field Initiative 2001 Bond





$9,577

000003162

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $9,577.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3160 Parks, Recreation and Open Space.

Youth Services Detention Facility Const. Fund



$0

000003190

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.   

1% for Arts Projects Sub-fund





$0

000003201

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.

One Percent for Art 1991 Series A





$0

000003202

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0

One Percent for Art 1993 Series A





$21

000003203

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $21.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

One Percent for Art 1993 Series B





$18

00003204

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $18.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

1% for Art 1990







$0

000003211

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0

Public Facilities Dist. Debt Service





$0

000003274

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0

Pac Med Center Construction Sub-fund




$0

000003281

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0

Health Centers Construction Fund





$12,955

000003330

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $12,955.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3951 Building Repair and Replacement prior to the sub-fund closure.  The transfer of funds to the Building Repair and Replacement fund will be used for Health Department Clinic Construction type projects.

Children’s Theater & PNW Ballet Grants 1993



$122

000003345

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $122.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

Park Land Acquisition 93 Series B





$2,696

000003402

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $2,696.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to support the fund balance of fund 3160 Parks, Recreation and Open Space.

Arts & Historic Preservation Capital 1993 Series B



$13,276

000003412

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $13,276.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current 

Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

Arts Initiative 1996 Sub-fund






$14,950

000003413

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $14,950.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current 

Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

Cultural Initiative 1997 Pacific Science Center



$39

000003414

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $39.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current 

Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

Cultural Initiative 1997 Seattle Symphony




$662

000003415

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $662.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current 

Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

ESC County Projects







$164,449

000003472

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $164,449.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to support the fund balance of fund 3473 Radio Services CIP Fund prior to the sub-fund closure.

King County Institutional Network 99 Construction



$58,063

000003482

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $58,063.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3481 Cable Communication Capital Sum Fund.

Open Space Admin. Sub-fund





$3,429

000003511

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $3,429.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3521 Open Space County Projects.

Open Space Bellevue







$0

000003542

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0

OS Des Moines Project Sub-fund





$0

000003545

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0

Arts Construction 1999






$251

000003661

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $251.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current 

Expense Fund.  In an upcoming omnibus ordinance or in the 2005 budget the amount will be transferred to the Cultural Development Authority.

Major Regional Cultural Facility 01 Bond




$3,957

000003662

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $3,957.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to the Current 

Expense Fund

HMC Bond Construction






$0

000003872

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.   

Jail Renovation and Construction





$110,839

000003880

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $110,839.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3951 Building Repair and Replacement prior to the sub-fund closure.  Of the transfer of funds to the Building Repair and Replacement fund $70,000 will be pledged to replace grant revenue that is no longer available to partially fund a previously approved project.

HMC Trauma Center Equity






$32,966

000003962

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $32,966.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 3961 HMC Repair and Replacement.

HMC Trauma Center Equipment Equity Sub-fund



$3,878

000003963

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The sub-fund currently has an estimated cash balance of $3,878.  The actual cash balance may vary slightly from this amount due to interest earnings and any cash balance will be transferred and/or corrected by Finance via administrative procedures to fund 20-000-010 HMC Operating Fund.  The HMC Operating Fund was created in part for equipment purchases and the transferred funds will be used that purpose.

HMC Capital Improvements 99





$0

000003966

All projects in this sub-fund are completed and have zero appropriation authority.  The fund has a current cash balance of $0.   
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